
2025 EMERGENCY SOLUTIONS GRANTS  
NOTICE OF FUNDING AVAILABILITY APPLICATION LOG 

 
 
 

Allocation Amount and Requests by CoC Region 

CoC #  CoC Name  2025 Allocation 
Amount  ES/SO Cap  Total 

Requests 

Amount 
Over/Under 
Subscribed 

TX‐500   San Antonio/ Bexar County  $833,343  $500,006  $908,343  ‐$75,000 
TX‐503   Austin/Travis County  $645,019  $387,011  $1,581,709  ‐$936,690 
TX‐600   Dallas City & County/Irving  $1,222,152  $733,291  $2,451,928  ‐$1,229,776 
TX‐601  Fort Worth/Arlington/Tarrant County  $654,986  $392,992  $815,130  ‐$160,144 
TX‐603   El Paso City & County  $296,594  $177,956  $266,935  $29,659 
TX‐604   Waco/McLennan County  $113,152  $67,891  $84,864  $28,288 
TX‐607   Texas Balance of State   $4,016,201  $2,409,721  $8,421,140  ‐$4,404,939 
TX‐611   Amarillo   $138,683  $83,210  $181,262  ‐$42,579 
TX‐624   Wichita Falls/Wise, Palo Pinto, Wichita, Archer Counties  $121,151  $72,691  $242,302  ‐$121,151 
TX‐625  Lubbock/Lubbock County  $167,711  $100,627  $92,060  $75,651 

TX‐700  
Houston, Pasadena, Conroe/Harris, Ft. Bend, 
Montgomery Counties  $1,471,858  $883,115  $1,902,914  ‐$431,056 

TX‐701   Bryan/College Station/Brazos Valley  $163,740  $98,244  $163,740  $0 

Total     $9,844,590  $5,906,755  $17,112,327  ‐$7,267,737 



2025 ESG CONTINUING AND REGIONAL COMPETITION – APPLICATION LOGS 
 

TX‐500  San Antonio/ Bexar County     

Application 
Number  Applicant Name  Type  Self 

Score 
Final 
Score 

Tie 
Breaker 

Requested 
Amount 

Amount 
Recommended 

 2550001‐CR    Beat AIDS Coalition Trust    Rapid Re‐Housing             $        188,431.00    $                 188,431.00  
 2550002‐CE    Family Violence Prevention Services, Inc.    Emergency Shelter             $        121,236.00    $                 121,236.00  
 2550002‐CR    Family Violence Prevention Services, Inc.    Rapid Re‐Housing             $        162,323.00    $                 162,323.00  
 2550003‐CE    Haven for Hope of Bexar County    Emergency Shelter             $           73,241.00    $                    73,241.00  
 2550003‐CS    Haven for Hope of Bexar County    Street Outreach             $           79,776.00    $                    79,776.00  
 2550005‐E    Thrive Youth Center    Emergency Shelter   67  59  49   $        208,336.00    $                 208,336.00  
2550004‐R   Haven for Hope of Bexar County    Rapid Re‐Housing   51  47  27   $           75,000.00    $                                   ‐    
      Total   $        908,343.00    $                 833,343.00  
$0 of regional allocation transferred to Statewide Competition in accordance with 10 TAC §7.38(g) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



TX‐503  Austin/Travis County     

Application 
Number  Applicant Name  Type  Self 

Score 
Final 
Score 

Tie 
Breaker 

Requested 
Amount 

Amount 
Recommended 

2550301‐CE  Youth and Family Alliance dba Lifeworks  Emergency Shelter            $        148,960.00    $                 148,960.00  
2550301‐CR  Youth and Family Alliance dba Lifeworks  Rapid Re‐Housing            $           96,239.00    $                    96,239.00  
2550305‐H  The Other Ones Foundation  Homeless Prevention  57  57  78   $        151,487.00    $                 151,487.00  
2550305‐E  The Other Ones Foundation  Emergency Shelter  53  53  53   $        206,000.00    $                 206,000.00  
2550306‐H  The SAFE Alliance*  Homeless Prevention  54  52  14   $           42,333.00    $                    42,333.00  
2550306‐R  The SAFE Alliance  Rapid Re‐Housing  52  50  56   $        159,050.00    $                                   ‐    
2550307‐S  Youth and Family Alliance dba Lifeworks  Street Outreach  49  49  65   $        130,692.00    $                                   ‐    
2550306‐E  The SAFE Alliance  Emergency Shelter  51  49  36   $        125,668.00    $                                   ‐    
2550303‐H  Center for Survivors of Torture  Homeless Prevention  46  46  29   $           86,250.00    $                                   ‐    
2550302‐S  Austin Area Urban League  Street Outreach  38  38  74   $        164,253.00    $                                   ‐    
2550304‐E  The Salvation Army, Inc. ‐ Austin  Emergency Shelter  37  37  43   $        270,777.00    $                                   ‐    
      Total   $     1,581,709.00    $                 645,019.00  
* Applicant accepted a partial offer award under 10 TAC 7.38(f)(3). 
$0 of regional allocation transferred to Statewide Competition 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



TX‐600  Dallas City & County/Irving     

Application 
Number  Applicant Name  Type  Self 

Score 
Final 
Score 

Tie 
Breaker 

Requested 
Amount 

Amount 
Recommended 

 2560001‐CE    Bridge Steps dba The Bridge    Emergency Shelter             $        393,355.00    $                 393,355.00  
 2560002‐CE    City House, Inc.    Emergency Shelter             $           49,931.00    $                    49,931.00  
 2560003‐CE   Austin Street Center    Emergency Shelter             $        187,897.00    $                 187,897.00  
 2560003‐CR   Austin Street Center    Rapid Re‐Housing             $           90,732.00    $                    90,732.00  
 2560004‐CH    Under 1 Roof    Homeless Prevention             $        194,699.00    $                 194,699.00  

 2560009‐E    The Salvation Army, Inc. ‐ Carr P. Collins 
Service Center    Emergency Shelter   62  62  23   $        102,108.00    $                 102,108.00  

2560005‐E   Family Gateway, Inc.*    Emergency Shelter   59  59  57   $        100,000.00    $                                   ‐    

2560007‐R    Harmony Community Development 
Corporation    Rapid Re‐Housing   61  54  76   $        193,700.00    $                 193,700.00  

 2560007‐H    Harmony Community Development 
Corporation    Homeless Prevention   61  54  60   $           92,700.00    $                                   ‐    

 2560006‐R    Bridge Steps dba The Bridge    Rapid Re‐Housing   53  53  4   $        102,108.00    $                                   ‐    
 2560012‐R    Under 1 Roof    Rapid Re‐Housing   53  51  47   $        180,250.00    $                                   ‐    
 2560006‐H    Bridge Steps dba The Bridge    Homeless Prevention   47  47  31   $        202,302.00    $                                   ‐    
 2560011‐E    The Family Place    Emergency Shelter   51  46  77   $        102,108.00    $                                   ‐    
 2560010‐H    Shared Housing Center    Homeless Prevention   36  36  40   $        154,500.00    $                                   ‐    
 2560008‐E    Need a Break, Inc.**    Emergency Shelter   0  0  42   $        305,538.00    $                                   ‐    
      Total   $     2,451,928.00    $              1,212,422.00  
*Requested amount exceeded available funding under the Street Outreach/Emergency Shelter cap; application is recommended for award under Statewide 
Competition.  
**Application was terminated. 
$9,730 of regional allocation transferred to Statewide Competition 

 

 

 



TX‐601 Fort Worth/Arlington/Tarrant County   

Application 
Number  Applicant Name  Type  Self 

Score 
Final 
Score 

Tie 
Breaker 

Requested 
Amount 

Amount 
Recommended 

 2560101‐CR    Center for Transforming Lives    Rapid Re‐Housing  

  

 $           73,186.00    $                    73,186.00  
 2560102‐CE    SafeHaven of Tarrant County    Emergency Shelter    $           37,449.00    $                    37,449.00  
 2560102‐CR    SafeHaven of Tarrant County    Rapid Re‐Housing    $           55,150.00    $                    55,150.00  
 2560103‐CE    The Salvation Army, Inc. ‐ Arlington    Emergency Shelter    $        103,407.00    $                 103,407.00  
 2560104‐CE    The Salvation Army, Inc. ‐ Mabee Center    Emergency Shelter    $        110,313.00    $                 110,313.00  
 2560104‐CH    The Salvation Army, Inc. ‐ Mabee Center    Homeless Prevention    $           30,677.00    $                    30,677.00  
 2560104‐CR    The Salvation Army, Inc. ‐ Mabee Center    Rapid Re‐Housing    $           48,812.00    $                    48,812.00  
 2560105‐CS    Tarrant County Hands of Hope    Street Outreach    $           32,246.00    $                    32,246.00  
 2560107‐H    Center for Transforming Lives    Homeless Prevention   53  53  10   $        151,390.00    $                 151,390.00  
 2560106‐H    Center for Survivors of Torture    Homeless Prevention   46  46  70   $           86,250.00    $                                   ‐    
 2560108‐S    Transition Resource Action Center    Street Outreach   41  36  46   $           86,250.00    $                                   ‐    
      Total   $        815,130.00    $                 642,630.00  
 $12,356 of regional allocation transferred to Statewide Competition 

 

TX‐603  El Paso City & County     

Application 
Number  Applicant Name  Type  Self 

Score 
Final 
Score 

Tie 
Breaker 

Requested 
Amount 

Amount 
Recommended 

 2560301‐CE    El Paso Human Services, Inc.    Emergency Shelter  
  

 $        133,467.00    $                 133,467.00  
 2560302‐CH    Project Vida    Homeless Prevention    $           40,432.00    $                    40,432.00  
 2560302‐CR    Project Vida    Rapid Re‐Housing    $           48,547.00    $                    48,547.00  
 2560303‐E    The Salvation Army, Inc. ‐ El Paso*    Emergency Shelter   42  42  41   $           44,489.00    $                    44,489.00  
      Total   $        266,935.00    $                 266,935.00  

*Requested amount exceeded available funding under the Street Outreach/Emergency Shelter cap.  Applicant accepted a partial award for all remaining 
funds under the cap.   
$29,659 of regional allocation transferred to Statewide Competition 



TX‐604  Waco/McLennan County     

Application 
Number  Applicant Name  Type  Self 

Score 
Final 
Score 

Tie 
Breaker 

Requested 
Amount 

Amount 
Recommended 

25604001‐CE  The Salvation Army, Inc. ‐ Waco  Emergency Shelter 
 

 $           44,932.00    $                    44,932.00  
25604001‐CH  The Salvation Army, Inc. ‐ Waco  Homeless Prevention   $           19,785.00    $                    19,785.00  
25604001‐CR  The Salvation Army, Inc. ‐ Waco  Rapid Re‐Housing   $           20,147.00    $                    20,147.00  
      Total   $           84,864.00    $                    84,864.00  
$28,288 of regional allocation transferred to Statewide Competition 

 

TX‐607  Texas Balance of State      

Application 
Number  Applicant Name  Type  Self 

Score 
Final 
Score 

Tie 
Breaker 

Requested 
Amount 

Amount 
Recommended 

 2560701‐CE    Advocacy Outreach    Emergency Shelter             $           25,889.00    $                    25,889.00  
 2560701‐CH    Advocacy Outreach    Homeless Prevention             $           73,308.00    $                    73,308.00  
 2560701‐CR    Advocacy Outreach    Rapid Re‐Housing             $           73,308.00    $                    73,308.00  
 2560702‐CE    Corpus Christi Hope House, Inc.    Emergency Shelter             $           62,587.00    $                    62,587.00  
 2560703‐CH    Crossroads Community Action    Homeless Prevention             $        375,519.00    $                 375,519.00  

 2560704‐CE    Denton County Friends of the 
Family, Inc.    Emergency Shelter             $        202,418.00    $                 202,418.00  

 2560704‐CR    Denton County Friends of the 
Family, Inc.    Rapid Re‐Housing             $        105,075.00    $                 105,075.00  

 2560705‐CE    Families In Crisis, Inc.    Emergency Shelter             $        167,606.00    $                 167,606.00  
 2560705‐CH    Families In Crisis, Inc.    Homeless Prevention             $           64,464.00    $                    64,464.00  
 2560705‐CR    Families In Crisis, Inc.    Rapid Re‐Housing             $           64,465.00    $                    64,465.00  
 2460706‐CE    Family Crisis Center, Inc.    Emergency Shelter             $        118,105.00    $                 118,105.00  
 2460706‐CR    Family Crisis Center, Inc.    Rapid Re‐Housing             $           89,879.00    $                    89,879.00  
 2560707‐CE    Friendship of Women, Inc.    Emergency Shelter             $        148,668.00    $                 148,668.00  
 2560708‐CE    La Posada Providencia    Emergency Shelter             $        198,476.00    $                 198,476.00  



Application 
Number  Applicant Name  Type  Self 

Score 
Final 
Score 

Tie 
Breaker 

Requested 
Amount 

Amount 
Recommended 

 2560709‐CE    Mid‐Coast Family Services, Inc.    Emergency Shelter             $        126,563.00    $                 126,563.00  
 2560709‐CH    Mid‐Coast Family Services, Inc.    Homeless Prevention             $        107,962.00    $                 107,962.00  
 2560709‐CR    Mid‐Coast Family Services, Inc.    Rapid Re‐Housing             $        179,934.00    $                 179,934.00  
 2560709‐CS    Mid‐Coast Family Services, Inc.    Street Outreach             $           17,275.00    $                    17,275.00  
 2560710‐CE    Randy Sams Outreach Shelter    Emergency Shelter             $        150,426.00    $                 150,426.00  

 2460711‐CE    The Salvation Army, Inc. ‐ 
Coastal Bend    Emergency Shelter             $        143,948.00    $                 143,948.00  

 2560711‐CH    The Salvation Army, Inc. ‐ 
Coastal Bend    Homeless Prevention             $           62,650.00    $                    62,650.00  

 2560711‐CR    The Salvation Army, Inc. ‐ 
Coastal Bend    Rapid Re‐Housing             $           56,890.00    $                    56,890.00  

 2560711‐CS    The Salvation Army, Inc. ‐ 
Coastal Bend    Street Outreach             $           21,217.00    $                    21,217.00  

 2560712‐CE    The Salvation Army, Inc. ‐ 
Temple    Emergency Shelter             $        186,871.00    $                 186,871.00  

 2560712‐CH    The Salvation Army, Inc. ‐ 
Temple    Homeless Prevention             $           75,523.00    $                    75,523.00  

 2560712‐CR    The Salvation Army, Inc. ‐ 
Temple    Rapid Re‐Housing             $        113,125.00    $                 113,125.00  

 2560721‐R    Crossroads Community Action    Rapid Re‐Housing   71  69  24   $        200,000.00    $                 200,000.00  

 2560719‐E  
 Comal County Family Violence 
Shelter dba Crisis Center of 
Comal County  

 Emergency Shelter   75  63  22   $        359,500.00    $                 359,500.00  

 2560713‐H    Christian Community Action    Homeless Prevention   64  62  61   $           51,378.00    $                    51,378.00  
 2560713‐R    Christian Community Action    Rapid Re‐Housing   64  60  45   $           52,112.00    $                    52,112.00  

 2560730‐E    The Salvation Army, Inc. ‐ 
Freeport    Emergency Shelter   59  59  73   $           90,000.00    $                    90,000.00  

 2560724‐E    NB Housing Partners    Emergency Shelter   60  58  72   $        160,000.00    $                 160,000.00  

 2560738‐H    Women's Center of East Texas, 
Inc.    Homeless Prevention   60  58  64   $           47,250.00    $                    47,250.00  



Application 
Number  Applicant Name  Type  Self 

Score 
Final 
Score 

Tie 
Breaker 

Requested 
Amount 

Amount 
Recommended 

 2560738‐R    Women's Center of East Texas, 
Inc.*    Rapid Re‐Housing   60  58  51   $           43,810.00    $                    43,810.00  

 2560717‐H    Center for Survivors of Torture    Homeless Prevention   58  58  50   $           86,250.00    $                                   ‐    

 2560715‐H    Catholic Charities of the Rio 
Grande Valley, Inc.    Homeless Prevention   66  56  79   $        155,267.00    $                                   ‐    

 2560732‐H    The Salvation Army, Inc. ‐ 
Odessa    Homeless Prevention   63  55  15   $        115,000.00    $                                   ‐    

 2560719‐R  
 Comal County Family Violence 
Shelter dba Crisis Center of 
Comal County  

 Rapid Re‐Housing   69  53  75   $           39,500.00    $                                   ‐    

 2560732‐E    The Salvation Army, Inc. ‐ 
Odessa    Emergency Shelter   63  53  44   $        115,000.00    $                                   ‐    

 2560730‐S    The Salvation Army, Inc. ‐ 
Freeport    Street Outreach   53  53  21   $           40,000.00    $                                   ‐    

 2560720‐S    Concho Valley Community 
Action Agency    Street Outreach   57  52  63   $           74,750.00    $                                   ‐    

 2560714‐E    Abigail's Arms Cooke County 
Family Crisis Center    Emergency Shelter   50  50  37   $        117,415.00    $                                   ‐    

 2560729‐E    The Salvation Army, Inc. ‐ 
Denton    Emergency Shelter   50  50  12   $        150,000.00    $                                   ‐    

 2560723‐E    Loaves & Fishes of the Rio 
Grande Valley, Inc.    Emergency Shelter   78  50  8   $        161,000.00    $                                   ‐    

 2560720‐E    Concho Valley Community 
Action Agency    Emergency Shelter   53  48  67   $           74,750.00    $                                   ‐    

 2560723‐H    Loaves & Fishes of the Rio 
Grande Valley, Inc.    Homeless Prevention   72  48  30   $        103,500.00    $                                   ‐    

 2560723‐R    Loaves & Fishes of the Rio 
Grande Valley, Inc.    Rapid Re‐Housing   76  44  48   $           40,250.00    $                                   ‐    

 2560728‐H    St. Vincent's House    Homeless Prevention   44  44  28   $        399,782.00    $                                   ‐    

 2560737‐R    The Chosen Ones Outreach 
Ministries    Rapid Re‐Housing   57  43  66   $           95,000.00    $                                   ‐    



Application 
Number  Applicant Name  Type  Self 

Score 
Final 
Score 

Tie 
Breaker 

Requested 
Amount 

Amount 
Recommended 

 2560731‐E    The Salvation Army, Inc. ‐ 
Midland    Emergency Shelter   62  43  11   $        115,000.00    $                                   ‐    

 2560725‐R    Noah Project, Inc.    Rapid Re‐Housing   43  43  1   $        400,000.00    $                                   ‐    

 2560731‐H    The Salvation Army, Inc. ‐ 
Midland    Homeless Prevention   62  42  9   $        115,000.00    $                                   ‐    

 2560727‐H    Panhandle Community Services    Homeless Prevention   40  40  71   $        151,500.00    $                                   ‐    

 2560737‐H    The Chosen Ones Outreach 
Ministries    Homeless Prevention   57  40  33   $        186,000.00    $                                   ‐    

 2560737‐S    The Chosen Ones Outreach 
Ministries    Street Outreach   63  39  39   $        112,000.00    $                                   ‐    

 2560733‐E    The Salvation Army, Inc. ‐ Paris    Emergency Shelter   39  39  7   $           66,950.00    $                                   ‐    

 2560735‐H    The Salvation Army, Inc. ‐ 
Sherman    Homeless Prevention   53  35  52   $        115,000.00    $                                   ‐    

 2560735‐E    The Salvation Army, Inc. ‐ 
Sherman    Emergency Shelter   53  33  58   $        115,000.00    $                                   ‐    

 2560733‐R    The Salvation Army, Inc. ‐ Paris    Rapid Re‐Housing   33  33  55   $           18,025.00    $                                   ‐    

 2560734‐E    The Salvation Army, Inc. ‐ San 
Angelo    Emergency Shelter   53  33  54   $        115,000.00    $                                   ‐    

 2560736‐H    Southside Community Center    Homeless Prevention   33  33  32   $        108,000.00    $                                   ‐    

 2560734‐H    The Salvation Army, Inc. ‐ San 
Angelo    Homeless Prevention   53  33  17   $        115,000.00    $                                   ‐    

 2560722‐E    Home Like Heaven    Emergency Shelter   25  25  38   $        200,000.00    $                                   ‐    
 2560726‐E    Our Daily Bread, Inc.    Emergency Shelter   23  23  6   $           75,000.00    $                                   ‐    
 2560718‐H    City of Texarkana    Homeless Prevention   23  23  3   $        230,000.00    $                                   ‐    
 2560716‐E    Abilene Hope Haven, Inc.**    Emergency Shelter   75  0  13   $        400,000.00    $                                   ‐    
      Total   $     8,421,140.00    $              4,016,201.00  
* Applicant accepted a partial offer award. 
** Application was terminated. 
$0 of regional allocation transferred to Statewide Competition 
 



TX‐611  Amarillo      

Application 
Number  Applicant Name  Type  Self 

Score 
Final 
Score 

Tie 
Breaker 

Requested 
Amount 

Amount 
Recommended 

2561101‐CR  City of Amarillo  Rapid Re‐Housing 
  

 $           50,023.00    $                    50,023.00  
2561101‐CS  City of Amarillo  Street Outreach   $           53,989.00    $                    53,989.00  
2561102‐R  The Salvation Army, Inc. ‐ Amarillo  Rapid Re‐Housing  61  61  16   $           20,600.00    $                    20,600.00  
2561102‐H  The Salvation Army, Inc. ‐ Amarillo  Homeless Prevention  52  52  18   $           20,600.00    $                                   ‐    
2561102‐E  The Salvation Army, Inc. ‐ Amarillo  Emergency Shelter  51  51  35   $           36,050.00    $                                   ‐    
      Total   $        181,262.00    $                 124,612.00  
 $14,071 of regional allocation transferred to Statewide Competition 
 

TX‐624  Wichita Falls/Wise, Palo Pinto, Wichita, Archer Counties   

Application 
Number  Applicant Name  Type  Self 

Score 
Final 
Score 

Tie 
Breaker 

Requested 
Amount 

Amount 
Recommended 

2562402‐H  Nortex Regional Planning 
Commission  Homeless Prevention  40  40  25   $        101,454.00    $                 101,454.00  

2562402‐R  Nortex Regional Planning 
Commission  Rapid Re‐Housing  39  38  68   $           19,697.00    $                    19,697.00  

2562401‐E  First Step of Wichita Falls, Inc.  Emergency Shelter  37  30  62   $        121,151.00    $                                   ‐    
      Total   $        242,302.00    $                 121,151.00  
$0 of regional allocation transferred to Statewide Competition 

 

TX‐625 Lubbock/Lubbock County     

Application 
Number  Applicant Name  Type  Self 

Score 
Final 
Score 

Tie 
Breaker 

Requested 
Amount 

Amount 
Recommended 

2562501‐S  Lubbock Open Door  Street Outreach  45  37  69   $           92,060.00    $                    92,060.00  
      Total   $           92,060.00    $                    92,060.00  
$75,651 of regional allocation transferred to Statewide Competition 



TX‐700  Houston, Pasadena, Conroe/Harris, Ft. Bend, Montgomery Counties 

Application 
Number  Applicant Name  Type  Self 

Score 
Final 
Score 

Tie 
Breaker 

Requested 
Amount 

Amount 
Recommended 

 2570001‐CH    Alliance of Community Assistance 
Ministries, Inc.    Homeless Prevention             $        160,793.00    $                 160,793.00  

 2570002‐CE    Bay Area Turning Point    Emergency Shelter             $           91,040.00    $                    91,040.00  
 2570002‐CH    Bay Area Turning Point    Homeless Prevention             $           36,027.00    $                    36,027.00  
 2570002‐CS    Bay Area Turning Point    Rapid Re‐Housing             $        116,357.00    $                 116,357.00  
 2570003‐CE    Covenant House Texas    Emergency Shelter             $        130,391.00    $                 130,391.00  
 2570004‐CS    HTX H.O.P.E. Haven    Street Outreach             $           36,653.00    $                    36,653.00  
 2570005‐CE    Sarah's House    Emergency Shelter             $        293,598.00   $                 293,598.00 
 2570006‐CE    The Salvation Army, Inc. ‐ Houston    Emergency Shelter             $        239,035.00   $                 239,035.00  

 2570011‐H    West Houston Assistance 
Ministries, Inc.    Homeless Prevention   60  58  59   $        250,000.00    $                 250,000.00  

 2570007‐E    Houston Area Women's Center, 
Inc.*    Emergency Shelter   57  57  34   $        149,270.00    $                                   ‐    

 2570010‐H    Wesley Community Services, Inc.    Homeless Prevention   53  50  2   $        172,500.00    $                                   ‐    

 2570009‐E    The Bridge Over Troubled Waters, 
Inc.    Emergency Shelter   55  48  26   $        150,000.00    $                                   ‐    

 2570008‐R    The Salvation Army, Inc. ‐ Conroe    Emergency Shelter   29  29  5   $           77,250.00    $                                   ‐    
      Total   $     1,902,914.00    $              1,353,894.00  
*Applicant declined partial award offered, but is recommended for award in the statewide competition. 
 $117,964 of regional allocation transferred to Statewide Competition 

 

 

 



 

TX‐701  Bryan/College Station/Brazos Valley 
Application 
Number  Applicant Name  Type  Self 

Score 
Final 
Score 

Tie 
Breaker 

Requested 
Amount 

Amount 
Recommended 

2570101‐R  Twin City Mission  Rapid Re‐Housing  50  48  20   $           98,304.00    $                    98,304.00  
2570101‐E  Twin City Mission  Emergency Shelter  47  45  19   $           65,436.00    $                    65,436.00  
       Total    $        163,740.00    $                 163,740.00  
$0 of regional allocation transferred to Statewide Competition 

 

 
   



2025 ESG REGIONAL COMPETITION SUMMARY 
 

CoC #  CoC Name  2025 Allocation 
Amount 

2025 
Continuing 
Awards 

2025 Competitive 
Awards 

ES/SO Cap 
Remaining 

Total Amount 
Remaining 

TX‐500  San Antonio/ Bexar County  $                        833,343  $          625,007  $             208,336  $                 17,417  $                         ‐ 
TX‐503  Austin/Travis County  $                        645,019  $          245,199  $             399,820  $                 32,051  $                         ‐ 
TX‐600  Dallas City & County/Irving  $                     1,222,152  $          916,614  $             295,808  $                          ‐  $                  9,730 

TX‐601  Fort Worth/Arlington/Tarrant County  $                        654,986  $          491,240  $             151,390  $               109,577  $               12,356 

TX‐603  El Paso City & County  $                        296,594  $          222,446  $               44,489  $                          ‐  $               29,659 
TX‐604  Waco/McLennan County  $                        113,152  $             84,864  $                        ‐  $                 22,959  $               28,288 
TX‐607  Texas Balance of State  $                     4,016,201  $       3,012,151  $         1,004,050  $               230,172  $                         ‐ 
TX‐611  Amarillo  $                        138,683  $          104,012  $               20,600  $                 29,221  $               14,071 

TX‐624  Wichita Falls/Wise, Palo Pinto, 
Wichita, Archer Counties  $                        121,151  $                      ‐  $             121,151  $                 72,691  $                         ‐ 

TX‐625  Lubbock/Lubbock County  $                        167,711  $                      ‐  $               92,060  $                   8,567  $               75,651 

TX‐700  Houston, Pasadena, Conroe/Harris, Ft. Bend, Montgomery Counties  $                     1,471,858  $       1,103,894  $             250,000  $                 92,398  $             117,964 

TX‐701  Bryan/College Station/Brazos Valley  $                        163,740  $                      ‐  $             163,740  $                  32,808 $                         ‐ 

Total  $                     9,844,590  $       6,805,427  $         2,751,444  $               647,861   $             287,719 

    



2025 ESG STATEWIDE COMPETITION APPLICATION LOG 
Application 
Number  Applicant Name  Type  Self 

Score 
Final 
Score 

Tie 
Breaker 

Requested 
Amount 

Amount 
Recommended 

2560005‐E  Family Gateway, Inc.  Emergency Shelter  59  59  57   $        100,000.00    $                 100,000.00  
2560717‐H  Center for Survivors of Torture  Homeless Prevention  58  58  50   $           86,250.00    $                    86,250.00  
2570007‐E  Houston Area Women's Center, Inc.*  Emergency Shelter  57  57  34   $        101,469.00    $                 101,469.00  

2560715‐H  Catholic Charities of the Rio Grande 
Valley, Inc.  Homeless Prevention  66  56  79   $        155,267.00    $                                   ‐    

2560732‐H  The Salvation Army, Inc. ‐ Odessa  Homeless Prevention  63  55  15   $        115,000.00    $                                   ‐    

2560007‐H  Harmony Community Development 
Corporation  Homeless Prevention  61  54  60   $           92,700.00    $                                   ‐    

2560719‐R  Comal County Family Violence Shelter 
dba Crisis Center of Comal County  Rapid Re‐Housing  69  53  75   $           39,500.00    $                                   ‐    

2560732‐E  The Salvation Army, Inc. ‐ Odessa  Emergency Shelter  63  53  44   $        115,000.00    $                                   ‐    
2560730‐S  The Salvation Army, Inc. ‐ Freeport  Street Outreach  53  53  21   $           40,000.00    $                                   ‐    
2560006‐R  Bridge Steps dba The Bridge  Rapid Re‐Housing  53  53  4   $        102,108.00    $                                   ‐    

2560720‐S  Concho Valley Community Action 
Agency  Street Outreach  57  52  63   $           74,750.00    $                                   ‐    

2561102‐H  The Salvation Army, Inc. ‐ Amarillo  Homeless Prevention  52  52  18   $           20,600.00    $                                   ‐    
2560012‐R  Under 1 Roof  Rapid Re‐Housing  53  51  47   $        180,250.00    $                                   ‐    
2561102‐E  The Salvation Army, Inc. ‐ Amarillo  Emergency Shelter  51  51  35   $           36,050.00    $                                   ‐    
2550306‐R  The Safe Alliance  Rapid Re‐Housing  52  50  56   $        159,050.00    $                                   ‐    

2560714‐E  Abigail's Arms County Family Crisis 
Center  Emergency Shelter  50  50  37   $        117,415.00    $                                   ‐    

2560729‐E  The Salvation Army, Inc. ‐ Denton  Emergency Shelter  50  50  12   $        150,000.00    $                                   ‐    

2560723‐E  Loaves & Fishes of the Rio Grande 
Valley, Inc.  Emergency Shelter  78  50  8   $        161,000.00    $                                   ‐    

2570010‐H  Wesley Community Services, Inc.  Homeless Prevention  53  50  2   $        172,500.00    $                                   ‐    
2550307‐S  Youth and Family Alliance dba Lifeworks  Street Outreach  49  49  65   $        130,692.00    $                                   ‐    
2550306‐E  The Safe Alliance  Emergency Shelter  51  49  36   $        125,668.00    $                                   ‐    



Application 
Number  Applicant Name  Type  Self 

Score 
Final 
Score 

Tie 
Breaker 

Requested 
Amount 

Amount 
Recommended 

2560720‐E  Concho Valley Community Action 
Agency  Emergency Shelter  53  48  67   $           74,750.00    $                                   ‐    

2560723‐H  Loaves & Fishes of the Rio Grande 
Valley, Inc.  Homeless Prevention  72  48  30   $        103,500.00    $                                   ‐    

2570009‐E  The Bridge Over Troubled Waters, Inc.  Emergency Shelter  55  48  26   $        150,000.00    $                                   ‐    
2560006‐H  Bridge Steps dba The Bridge  Homeless Prevention  47  47  31   $        202,302.00    $                                   ‐    
2550004‐R  Haven for Hope of Bexar County  Rapid Re‐Housing  51  47  27   $           75,000.00    $                                   ‐    
2560011‐E  The Family Place  Emergency Shelter  51  46  77   $        102,108.00    $                                   ‐    
2560106‐H  Center for Survivors of Torture  Homeless Prevention  46  46  70   $           86,250.00    $                                   ‐    
2550303‐H  Center for Survivors of Torture  Homeless Prevention  46  46  29   $           86,250.00    $                                   ‐    

2560723‐R  Loaves & Fishes of the Rio Grande 
Valley, Inc.  Rapid Re‐Housing  76  44  48   $           40,250.00    $                                   ‐    

2560728‐H  St. Vincent's House  Homeless Prevention  44  44  28   $        399,782.00    $                                   ‐    
2560737‐R  The Chosen Ones Outreach Ministries  Rapid Re‐Housing  57  43  66   $           95,000.00    $                                   ‐    
2560731‐E  The Salvation Army, Inc. ‐ Midland  Emergency Shelter  62  43  11   $        115,000.00    $                                   ‐    
2560725‐R  Noah Project, Inc.  Rapid Re‐Housing  43  43  1   $        400,000.00    $                                   ‐    
2560731‐H  The Salvation Army, Inc. ‐ Midland  Homeless Prevention  62  42  9   $        115,000.00    $                                   ‐    
2560727‐H  Panhandle Community Services  Homeless Prevention  40  40  71   $        151,500.00    $                                   ‐    
2560737‐H  The Chosen Ones Outreach Ministries  Homeless Prevention  57  40  33   $        186,000.00    $                                   ‐    
2560737‐S  The Chosen Ones Outreach Ministries  Street Outreach  63  39  39   $        112,000.00    $                                   ‐    
2560733‐E  The Salvation Army, Inc. ‐ Paris  Emergency Shelter  39  39  7   $           66,950.00    $                                   ‐    
2550302‐S  Austin Area Urban League  Street Outreach  38  38  74   $        164,253.00    $                                   ‐    
2562402‐R  Nortex Regional Planning Commission  Rapid Re‐Housing  39  38  68   $           19,697.00    $                                   ‐    
2550304‐E  The Salvation Army, Inc. ‐ Austin  Emergency Shelter  37  37  43   $        270,777.00    $                                   ‐    
2560108‐S  Transition Resouce Action Center  Street Outreach  41  36  46   $           86,250.00    $                                   ‐    
2560010‐H  Shared Housing Center  Homeless Prevention  36  36  40   $        154,500.00    $                                   ‐    
2560735‐H  The Salvation Army, Inc. ‐ Sherman  Homeless Prevention  53  35  52   $        115,000.00    $                                   ‐    
2560735‐E  The Salvation Army, Inc. ‐ Sherman  Emergency Shelter  53  33  58   $        115,000.00    $                                   ‐    
2560733‐R  The Salvation Army, Inc. ‐ Paris  Rapid Re‐Housing  33  33  55   $           18,025.00    $                                   ‐    



Application 
Number  Applicant Name  Type  Self 

Score 
Final 
Score 

Tie 
Breaker 

Requested 
Amount 

Amount 
Recommended 

2560734‐E  The Salvation Army, Inc. ‐ San Angelo  Emergency Shelter  53  33  54   $        115,000.00    $                                   ‐    
2560736‐H  Southside Community Center  Homeless Prevention  33  33  32   $        108,000.00    $                                   ‐    
2560734‐H  The Salvation Army, Inc. ‐ San Angelo  Homeless Prevention  53  33  17   $        115,000.00    $                                   ‐    
2562401‐E  First Step of Wichita Falls, Inc.  Emergency Shelter  37  30  62   $        121,151.00    $                                   ‐    
2570008‐R  The Salvation Army, Inc. ‐ Conroe  Emergency Shelter  29  29  5   $           77,250.00    $                                   ‐    
2560722‐E  Home Like Heaven  Emergency Shelter  25  25  38   $        200,000.00    $                                   ‐    
2560726‐E  Our Daily Bread, Inc.  Emergency Shelter  23  23  6   $           75,000.00    $                                   ‐    
2560718‐H  City of Texarkana  Homeless Prevention  23  23  3   $        230,000.00    $                                   ‐    
      Total   $     6,821,814.00    $                 287,719.00  

* Applicant accepted a partial offer award. 
 

 

 


